506007310 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6054020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN HERTZBERG	04/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EOS ENERGY STORAGE, LLC
Street Address:	3920 PARK AVENUE
City:	EDISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16648988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@bciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVE. SUITE 401

Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EOS 3.3F-002 (EOS.56)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY ANNE BOYD	
SIGNATURE:	/Lesley Anne Boyd/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

506007310

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0993

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	EOS 3.3F-002 (EOS.56)			
Whereas, I, Benjamin Hertzberg				
230 N Kenwood St Apt 140, Burbank CA 91505				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements in			
	(i) I Manala 10, 0000			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 19, 2020 Application Number 16/648,988				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was and	executed by ,			
for which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United State	S.			
Whereas, EOS Energy Storage, LLC				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address	ss is			
3920 Park Avenue, Edison NJ 08820				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any lasuch priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademissue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatic covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all or other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling application when known.	aw or treaty, and including the right to claim arks is hereby authorized and requested to assignee herein, as assignee of the entire ves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and iginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and assignments thereof to said assignee or its facts known to the undersigned respecting s or other legal proceedings in which any of papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do as and nominees to obtain patent protection applications to be borne and paid by said			
O4/02/20 California	Mynyn Netzber (Signature)			
State of Los Angeles County of				
On this <u>25th</u> day of <u>March</u> , before me personally came the above- named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
(Notary Public)				

PATENT REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0994